City of Santa Rosa
September 20/2021

Planning & Economic

Development Department

O

NORTH

SCOPE OF WORK:

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR
CANNABIS FACILITY :RETAIL

- NO CHANGE ON (E) BUILDINGS
- NO GRADING PROPOSED

APPLICABLE CODES:

1. 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2. 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
3. 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
4. 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

5. 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

6. 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
7.2019 CALGREEN CO

SANTA ROSA CITY CODE

BUILDING INFO:

BUILDING AREA:

(E) SPACE: YES
TOTAL LOT SIZE: 0.33 AC
(N) STRUCTURE NO
(E) STRUCTURE: [1ST FLOOR -3,242+ 2ND FLOOR 1,233 = 4,475 SF
OCCUPANCY & CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
CONST. TYPE: TYPE IIIB
FIRE PROTECTION: NON -SPRINKLERED
OCCUPANCY: M
NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 STORY
MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 18'-0"

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

VEHICLE PARKING

RETAIL (CANNABIS DISPENSARY)
4,475 SF /250 =18

BICYCLE PARKING

RETAIL (CANNABIS DISPENSARY)
4,475 SF /5000 =0

REQUIRED TOTAL

18 STANDARD + 1 ACCESSIBLE

PROVIDED + (RECIPROCAL PARKING)

89 STANDARD + 1 ACCESSIBLE

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
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VICINITY MAP, NTS:

CUP - CANNABIS RETAIL
1937 SANTA ROSA AVE. SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

APN 043-063-034-000

CITY:SANTA ROSA 0.33 AC

SHEET INDEX

CS1.0: COVER SHEET
SITE: SITE PLAN

A1: FLOOR PLAN FIRST FLOOR
A2: FLOOR PLAN SECOND FLOOR

A3: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A4: ELEVATIONS

PARKING MATRIX

26 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
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OCCUPANT LOAD

A. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE USE GROUPS: M
PER 2019 CBC, TABLE 503 :

1. CONSTRUCTION TYPE = llI-B

2. ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES =2 STORIES
3. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT =55 FT.

4 ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA = 12,500 FT.

B. USE GROUP - AREA: MECANTILE =4,475 S.F.

C. OCCUPANT LOAD

SALES (M) 2,145 S.F./ 60 G.S.F./ PERSON = 36
STORAGE (M) 483 S.F. /300 G.S.F./PERSON =2
PASSAGE (M) 478 S.F. /60 G.S.F./PERSON =8
TOILET, MISC. (M) 136 S.F./N/A  G.S.F./PERSON =0
SECOND FLOOR 1,233 S.F. /60 G.S.F./ PERSON = 21
TOTAL 4,475 S.F 67

D. ACCESSIBILITY

1. ALL TOILET ROOMS HAVE AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE OF
EACH TYPE.
2. ALL SPACES ARE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

PARCEL MAP, NTS:

E. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

2019 CBC TABLE 601:

ook wn =

ROOF FRAMING

F. MEANS OF EGRESS

DOORS

STRUCTURAL FRAME
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALLS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

0 HOUR RATING
2 HOUR RATING
0 HOUR RATING
0 HOUR RATING
0 HOUR RATING
0 HOUR RATING

2019 CBC 1005.3.2: MIN. WIDTH =67 X 0.20 = 13.4,"; 64" PROVIDED
2019 CBC 1010.1.1: 32" CLEAR WHEN OPEN

NUMBER OF EXITS, 2019 CBC TABLE 1006.3.1:
OCCUPANT LOAD / STORY: 67 = 2 EXIT; 2 EXITS PROVIDED

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE, 2019 CBC TABLE 1017.2:
MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 200

G. NUMBER OF TOILET FACILITIES

2019 CPC TABLE A: 4,475 S.F. /200 = 23

2019 CPC 422.1:

(1) MALE 1 - 100 OCCUPANTS

(1) FEMALE 1 - 100 OCCUPANTS

APPLICANT:

CR Santa Rosa, LLC

4675 MacArthur Ct., Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660
714-272-9213

Contact:

STEVE JONES

DESIGN:

Temeka Group

9073 Pulsar Ct. Suite B
Corona, CA 92883
951-538-2462
tommy@temekagroup.com.com
www.temekagroup.com

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
CANNABIS RETAIL

PLANS FOR CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AT SANTA ROSA, CA
1937 SANTA ROSA AVE.

PROJECT TITLE:

CUP
09.17.2021

COVER SHEET

COVER



ms19
Stamp


EXISTING
BUILDING

£19,965 S.F.

\
/

o
i
-

N )
7 w‘\-

1l

~

B

/N
J
L
a

\ EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING

PARKING

ACCESSIBLE

| VoD | I
|
89 | 88 85 | 84 | 83 |\ 82 [\81 | 80 I I
o
=
— EXISTING
EXISTING EXTERIOR
_ PARKING LOT LIGHTS
EXISTING
/ 57 A EXISTING FENCE BUILDING : I
PARKIN
LOTLIGHTS | EXISTING \ 16,365 S.F.
DUMPSTER
56 , / ‘
I
U 67 65 m ™\ |
|
55 ﬂ/ | ‘ I
25/; 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 g | |
|
o EXISTING EXTERIOR /U \
, PARKING LOT LIGHTS
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE I
ACCESSIBLE{ PARKING
) PARIANG EXISTING

PROPERTY LINE
MAIN ENTRANCE EXTERIOR
E LIGHT g

|
48| 45| 44| 43| 42| 41140

SANTA ROSA AVE.

EXISTING EXTERIOR

PARKING LOT LIGHTS

36

35

EXISTING EXTERIOR

PARKING LOT LIGHTS

i
|
|
2 : r
EXTERIOR 1K
75 i i AL A L PARKING !
|\4LML % LOT LIGHTS 1
|
3 I
|
34| 33| 32| 31| 30| 29| 28 1k
4 1l
EXISTING Hlm—o
EXTERIOR 5 !
| DOWN LIGHTS ! |
DELIVERY | N
\ EXISTING : | |
ACCESSIBLE \
EXISTING EXTERIOR G |
PARKING LOT LIGHTS PARKING i : g B e
|
|
J | ‘
b | AND OUTBOUND |
C . DELIVERY OF __

PRODUCL ¥
~

27 | 26| 25| 24 || 23 19 | 18 | 17 | 16 | 15 | A4 | 13 j 1| 10 9| 8| 7 g
WV V
il 1 il
- Al [ [ Lol —
APN# 043-036-034 EXTERIOR

SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
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